## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that an original of the foregoing supplement, dated December 2, 2024, filed in PUC Docket TC24-041 was served upon the PUC electronically, directed to the attention of:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

A copy was also sent by e-mail to each of the following individuals:

Mr. Logan Schaefbauer South Dakota Public Utilities Commission Logan.Schaefbauer@state.sd.us

Mr. Patrick Steffensen South Dakota Public Utilities Commission Patrick.Steffensen@state.sd.us

Ms. Jenni Fuerst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission Jennie.Fuerst@state.sd.us

Mr. Michal J. Nowicki - Representing: Celerity Networks LLC and Gallatin Wireless Internet LLC Marashlian & Donahue, PLLC mjn@commlawgroup.com

Mr. Jesse DuPont General Manager Celerity Networks LLC and Gallatin Wireless Internet LLC regulatory@celerityinternet.com

Dated this 2nd day of December 2024.

Michael P. Donahue Marashlian & Donahue, PLLC 1430 Spring Hill Road, Suite 310

McLean, VA 22102